
NFSP00001314 
NFSP00001314 

From: Marilyn Stoddart[/O=NFSP/OU=FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE 
GROUP/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MARILYN.STODDARD] 

Sent: Thur 05/07/2012 2:19:13 PM (UTC) 

To: michele:graves4._......._._._._._...._._.--------_Mi,Ro~~ - -- - - --- -- ---' 
ECT -,-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-..Ro.___---__._._._.__._._._._._._._._._]

Cc: George

Subject: RE: Fw: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

Thanks for this Mid: bed:, : the ur, -it is would be usef£.b for you to see the 'chain' . \/Vhen Dave H.clbert end i sooke about 1,":is case 
yeste Jc v e@"".d 'vhF thr-r i s ('ti slit 'be ie tC li `I"ie SU1,pLtrr St S•` fMk; s Thft al ,red F c}le to tc r I r _;u to re ifl 

c riC c l 1i _t i C € IC'I'£end Eta ti  "ffa: le c S iG": u  ik ft —,, p ob , "V"t":, I fJu  vv d f J <<JUk" ,C, I'ia`( l':r( 

JO cif r ght of  r,ly d  c ., ;1CiV`,. 
Rol -y . he 

Mcrilvn 

Marilyn Stoddart 
Assistant General Secretary 
Evelyn House 
22 Windleshatn Gardens 
Shoreham-by-Sea 
West Sussex 
BN3 5AZ 

Tel  
i 

:; G RO ~ 
Fax

From: michele.graves 
- - 

- - - G R O - - j] On Behalf Of ECTf... -.GRO-._._ _._._.. 
Sent: 04 July 2012 10:33 
To: Marilyn Stoddart 
Cc: ECT(~._.-.-.-.-.-.-
Subject: Re: Fw: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

Hi Marilyn 

I've had a similar email & will make sure I cc you in on the reply. 

Rgds, Michele 

marilyn.stoddartt._._._. G_RO 
Sent by: marilyn.stoddart GRO 

04/07/2012 10:04 
Please respond to marilyn.stoddart 

FYI. Marilyn 

To: ECT GRO 

cc: 
Subject: Fw: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

------------------ _ 

From: "Amanda Cox"

Date: Wed, 4 Jul 2012 08:39:11 +0100 

To: George Thomson _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._GRo
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Cc: Marilyn Stoddart 
._. _. -. _ Y  _. _.  -G.Ro

Subject: FW: Ref, Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

Amanda Cox 

22 V\/i. a In iiiEli i;_ 
Sh ore aa'r k ! At est a,sex 

------- -
T  GRO 

ernati GRO-- - - --- --- - -
w_ -b: wwV r or emu', 

TI! is ern i a ad ei a r attachme rita dre no of de pia aad Htended k-A tf e add'ess&e -- a ly. Ti you ...re ..of .. Ifs ; recinie at, `-Ur If UsC 

no I lE . G6 ~ U.': `: ;~„; c;(,-)p r .. i iu, is ur SVG P rs_d luI a v Dei I , r"ry r' .~_€d _`~ tF ,~si € . ._'rye, p

contact the seridri- , or:d then delete this einaii from your system 

From:
Sent: 03 July 2012 19:24 
To: Amanda Cox 
Cc: George Thomson 
Subject: RE: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6, Computer Systems failure. 

Thank you for your email, 

Ref: Thorney Post Office 

You can keep repeating you are confident that your Horizons system is robust but that doesn't make it true. There is a reoccurring 
error which is resulting in the Horizons system not balancing transactions to sum of money taken, be it by cash, card or cheque. 

This maybe a Horizons error, this maybe human error but there is an error. This should be a very simple problem to pin point as 
all transactions can be printed centrally to find an anomaly. I personally do not understand why this is taking such a long time to 
resolve? 

My concern is a sub post office is experiencing a problem balancing the system which the Post Office Own and manage and 
there seems to be no area manager, no systems manager, no one to support the sub post office. If such people do exist then why 
hasn't this resolved by now? 

The monitor screens at Thorney Post Office are 10 inches when modern day working standards clearly state it should be 14 
inches. So why have they not been updated in twelve years? Again, who is managing the hardware? 

Yours sincerely 

Paul Taylor 

Subject: RE: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 
Date: Tue, 3 Jul 201.21. 3:26:3.0_._+_0100 
From: Amanda.Coxq GRO 
To: ptaylorw6 _-____J
CC: George.Thomson~  GRO 

SENT ON BEHALF OF GEORGE THOMSON 
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Dear Paul 

Thank you for your recent email regarding the Horizon computer system. 

Over 70 million transactions are carried out each and every week at Post Offices all over the UK and 
I can assure you that we have only a handful of people who claim that the system is systemically 
faulty. If the Horizon system was systemically faulty we would have tens of thousands of complaints 
each and every year. The NFSP continues to believe that the Horizon Computer system is accurate, 
robust and fit for purpose and we believe that the external review of Horizon will come to the same 
conclusion. 

Yours sincerely 

George Thomson 

Ar-iar da CC;x 

W-St E.va.„n Hose 

22 \/)/ r  xnlharr" C-urden=s 

B F. .Ev - J 

T ._._._._.GRO -

'Eil-:ih l '' - - - -
GRO 

- 
wr v Id'HtLll.h1LQL.,. ,t 

T s a:. m ! and , any attaci..masts are cant dentia and n.er,dt d for''i C ad ,re se o nH.. if f/OS SSSC nO the n r ed r c e'nt you mu:.v, 
P?r Il.r'  C rr,p-  i or rs . ; i t he: rr fz ,, s of ':rs '.ry irr ur`, ..a "ior if t E c I" C I`1._ ' :e n a rrr, asp 
cc-ntr .,t t ue sender ar .:1 then de et6- th, > ernrhi from your systems 

From: paul taylor [mailto[ GRo 

Sent: 21 June 2012 23:18 
To: Amanda Cox 
Subject: Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

Paul Taylor 

GRO 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Ref; Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place PE6 , Computer Systems failure. 

,, .L IL' _  ee!s/uk-18535354 
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I have previously written to you regarding a computer errors not balancing correctly at the end of each day and my 63 year 
old mother having to use her own money to balance the system. After constant checking, as my mother use to work in a bank 
and has been a sub post mistress for twelve years she is more than able to do this basic task, however, the system still did not 
balance even when on paper it should. Because of this she has had to use her own funds to balance the system or be accused 
of being incompetent or fraudulent. 

After weeks of telephone conversations by my Mother with unhelpful staff from nameless Post Office personal I contacted your 
organisation in order for your support and advice. 

Your advice was close to useless your support was non existent and my Mother was just insulted by a man stating the obvious 
over the telephone. 

So please explain to me the link I attach below and why after several letters you did not bring this to my attention? 

http: / /www.bbc.co.uk/news/uk-18535354 

I would like you to contact Mrs G Taylor at Thorney Post Office, 5 Abbey Place, Thorney PE6 and apologise for your lack lustre 
performance and how you are going to support her further as I thought is the whole point being a paid member of National 
Federation of Sub Postmasters. 

Yours sincerely 

Paul Taylor 


